TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent		02/25/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WFA Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	2960 W. Sahara Avenue, Suite 100	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89102	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3307395	WFA WORLD FIGHTING ALLIANCE	
Registration Number:	3967575	WFA WORLD FIGHTING ALLIANCE	
Serial Number:	78844882	KING OF THE STREETS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125305219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212)530-5000
Email: cholm@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank Tweed Hadley & McCloy LLP

Address Line 1: 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza
Address Line 2: Attn: Chris L. Holm

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36784-10600

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0351 3307395

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris L. Holm
Signature:	/Chris L. Holm/
Date:	02/25/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=WFA#page1.tif source=WFA#page2.tif source=WFA#page3.tif source=WFA#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0352

TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), effective as of [56.25,2013], is granted by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent, a New York banking corporation having a place of business at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005 ("Grantee") to WFA Enterprises, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company having a place of business at 2960 W. Sahara Avenue, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, dated as of June 19, 2007, among Zuffa, LLC ("Zuffa"), Grantor, Grantee as Collateral Agent, and certain of Zuffa's other subsidiaries from time to time party thereto (as amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented through the date hereof, the "Security Agreement") and the Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of June 19, 2007, between Grantor and Grantee, Grantor has heretofore granted to Grantee a security interest in (i) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and the Marks (the "Trademarks"), (ii) all Proceeds and products of the Trademarks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are associated, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to [Section 7.07(b) of the Credit Agreement, dated February [__], 2013, among Grantee, Zuffa and the other parties thereto], Grantee wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to Grantor and to dissolve any and all security interests, liens and encumbrances on or relating to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Grantee hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Grantor its security interest in and lien on any and all right, title and interest (collectively, "Security Interests") in the Trademark Collateral and does hereby assign to Grantor any right, title, and interest in the Trademark Collateral that Grantee may possess. All capitalized terms used but not defined in this Release shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement. Each of Grantor and Grantee hereby authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Agreement to reflect the release of Security Interests and reassignment of any interests with respect to the Trademark Collateral.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0353

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 25° day of 9000, 2013.

WFA ENTERPRISES, LLC,

as Grantor

By:__

Title:

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

Name: Mary Kay Coyle
Title: Managing Director

By: ///

Name: Michael Getz Title: Vice Prosident

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Owner	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Status
WFA Enterprises, LLC	WFA WORLD FIGHTING ALLIANCE	78978419	3307395	REGISTERED Partial Section 2(F)
WFA Enterprises, LLC	WFA WORLD FIGHTING ALLIANCE	78688092	3967575	REGISTERED
WFA Enterprises, LLC	KING OF THE STREETS	78844882		ABANDONED Intent to Use
	Nevad	a State Trademarks		
WFA Enterprises, LLC	WFA		SM00340406	REGISTERED (NV)
WFA Enterprises, LLC	WORLD FIGHTING ALLIANCE		TN00340407	REGISTERED (NV)
WFA Enterprises, LLC	WFA WORLD FIGHTING ALLIANCE		TM00340408	REGISTERED (NV)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 02/25/2013